
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1924

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7th August 2023)


UDAN SCHEME IN MAHARASHTRA


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of cities/districts where airports are operational under UDAN Scheme in Maharashtra; and

(b) the name of cities that are connected to Mumbai Airport?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a): Six(06) Airports namely Kolhapur, Jalgaon, Nanded, Nasik, Gondia and Sindhudurg have been operationalised under UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik)
Scheme in Maharashtra.

(b): Cities currently connected to Mumbai airport via RCS flights are Kandla, Prayagraj, Darbhanga, Belagavi, Durgapur, Sindhudurg, Keshod and Kolhapur.
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